Compliance Certificate of Practicing Company Secretary as per Regulation 163 (2) 

under Chapter V of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (the ‘SEBI’) (Issue of 
Capital and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2018, as amended (the ‘SEBI ICDR 
Regulations’). 

Ref: Preferential Issue of up to 31,00,000 (Thirty-One Lakh) Convertible Equity Warrants 

(“Warrants”) of Ushanti Colour Chem Limited, being placed before the Members at their 
Extra-Ordinary General Meeting vide notice dated 30th December 2025. 

This Certificate is issued in terms of my engagement with Ushanti Colour Chem Limited (“the

[...]

to the best of our knowledge and belief were necessary for the purpose of this certification and based 
on the approval of the Board of Directors of the Company at their meeting held on Tuesday, 30th 
December 2025, we hereby certify that the proposed Preferential issue of upto 31,00,000 (Thirty-One 
Lakh) Convertible Equity Warrants (“Warrants”), convertible into or exchangeable for, 1 (One) fully 
paid up Equity Share of the Company, having a face value of INR 10/- (Rupees Ten only) each within 
the period of 18 months from the date of allotment of Warrants, at a price of INR 58/- (Rupees Fifty